	भाकृअनुप - केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्था कासरगोड, केरल - 671 124 भारत ICAR - Central Plantation Crops Research Institut		T	
NESI-DI ICAR		Kasaragod - 671 124, Kerala, India (An ISO 9001 2008 Certified Institution)		
Phone (Off) Fax EPABX	: 04994 - 232333 : 04994 - 232322 : 04994 - 232895 - 95 04994 - 232896 04994 - 232996			director operators of the director operator operator operators of the director operators ope
No. CPCRI/Pensioners-Grievance/2018-19			Da	ate: 19.10.2019

F. No. CPCRI/Pensioners-Grievance/2018-19

CIRCULAR

Meeting with the Pensioners/Family Pensioners under Pension Authorizing Unit-9 (i.e. CPCRI, Kasaragod) is scheduled to be held on 25th, October, 2019 at 11.00AM at CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam to settle the grievances related to Pension/Family Pension.

It is therefore requested to all the Pensioners/Family Pensioners to submit their pension related grievances to the CPCRI Pension Cell by 23rd October, 2019. The grievance may be submitted by person/by post/by e-mail to accts.cpcri@gmail.com within the stipulated time. This type of meeting will be organized every month to resolve the pension related grievances, hence Pensioners/Family Pensioners can submit their grievances any time for the subsequent meetings.

The Pensioner/Family Pensioners are requested to inform their participation in the above meeting to the Asst. Finance and Accounts Officer, CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam by 23rd September, 2019 for making suitable arrangement of the programme.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Ram Avtar Parashar) Senior Finance and Accounts Officer

Distribution:

02

CPCRI Website 01

The Director/FAO, ICAR-IISR, Calicut

The Asst. Finance and Accounts Officer, CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam. He 03 is requested to make necessary arrangements for the above mentioned meeting.

- 04 The Acting Head/DDO/AFAO, CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam/Vittal
- 05 The Scientist-in-charge/DDO, CPCRI Research Centre, Kidu/Mohitnagar/Kahikuchi
- The Administrative Officer/DDO, CPCRI, Kasaragod 06
- 07 PS to Director/RTI&APAR Cell, CPCRI, Kasaragod

08 The Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Kayamkulam, P.O. Krishnapuram, Kerala